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3o e CONGIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SCRVIC:. APPENDIX b

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE .} An . qi 19 ¥

ris v C narles Al Kook

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

appress V2D Qloneer Road
ey Shen Qndoah STATE Qa. 21 cope {140

DATE OF BIRTH F¢lp. w, Y3% (This ie impcrrant and should be exacc)

-

RELIGION Prc %«e 3’% a«n’\" NATIONALITY CFE

APPROXIMATE AGE ———  (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) ‘
|
1

OCCUPATION UNEM PLoY £ - 0 WwWel FARE

EDUCATION (A K NOWA) :

wereHT \S0 \\n. HeIGHT S O" RACE © duCa <) AN

COLOR OF KAIR B o won COLOR OF EYES D raws

(. ANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS S0 2aks iy a\‘.‘s;‘)! naoleed with f.ce bapjf

MARRIED OR SINGLE S \G | e CHILDREN
\ (Number, ages, and names, 1[ possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE RECISTERED  DATE RESIGNED
Tl Shenandsah o '
SPECIAL RECOGNITIOND{S\'V‘XS* brwagcl o%’ W\(;L\Zs 'ﬁ\\ VA QD?(«\\R(, Eg‘d? SCo ud—

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLCWING REASCNS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LFAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRALION ,
AND LIST ATTACH GUPPORTLING DOCUMENTS (STATE OULY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, COUJFCTURE
OR SPECULATION) :

. NOTED
\\
F. 5./RON 0CT3 ‘83 L ﬁ( |
\ o Signed S STUA WA 4 W X ‘
Fig 161962 . JOSEPH L. AHGLIM © 'SCOUTLEXECUTIVE ' |
'Council b o e e eI o T |
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S,

Octoher 31, 1883

Mr. David I. Sharp

Scout Fxecutive

Hawk Mountain Council, No. 528
PERSONAL AND CONMFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Charles A. Kost

Dear Dave:

Thank yon for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. Ve
have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on
the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Frnst, Director
Registration Subscription &
Statistical Service

eko

cc: MNortheast Pegion

o
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HAWK MOUNTAIN COUNCIL*528/BSA

4903 POTTSVILLE PIKE- READING, PA. 19605 TELEPHONE 215~926~3 406 MGG

%

SCOUTING/USA

September 19, 1983

Mr. Paul [. Ernst

Director of Registration, Subscription
& Statistical Service

Mational Office, B.S.A.

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Paul;

In reference to your letter of August 5, 1983 concerning Mr. Charles
A. Kost, I am enclosing all of the carrespondence and reports that were
sent to your office a year ago.

You will notice that there is a resignation signed by Mr. Kost and
witnessed by the Chief of Police of Shenandoah, PA and a description by
the Chief of Police concerning the incident along with an initial crime
report.

This is the sum total of all materials we have on this matter and I
hope it will be sufficient for your needs. Mr. Kost has not been active
with us, nor attempted to be, since this incident.

Thank you for your attention to th;;/4agbrtant matter.
/ 1

I’
ncerely

0IS/brd

@

YETY 1AV o Daermes An
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BDRD%GH oF SHENANDDQ—'
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Shenandoah, Pa. 17976

Mr. John Donati
Hawl It. Council

R0y Gcouts of America.

Reading Penna.

Nov. 20, 1087

Dear Sir,
I Charles Kost hereby tender my resignation as Gcoutmaster ol

Croop 21 Zoy Scoufs of imerica Shenandoah, Fa. because of corsonnl

reasons.

Sincerely,

Charles Kost

Mﬁ fal

N4

ol AR T
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BOROUGH oF SHENANDOAH

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Shenandoah, Pa. 17976

® o

Mr. John Donati
llawk [.t. Council

2oy Lcouts of America.
Reading Penra.
Nov, 20, 10871
Jear Zir,
I Charles kKost hereby ftender my resignation as Lcoutmaster of
Trogp 21 Eoy Scouts of aAmerica SChenandoah, I'a. because of personal

reagons.

Cincerely,

Charles Kost

Gl b7 |

A O = |
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February 24, 19982

Mr. Bradford P. Burr
Director of Field "perations
Hawk Mountain C~uncil #52%
PERSOWAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Charles ¢. Kost

Dear Brad

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning the above
Scouter. This will be most helpful for Adzntificaticn pnrposes in the
future.

We wo  1d also like yo: to continve to keep us informed as to the final
disposition of this case. Thris will ensble s to strenzthen onr files
and help others in ths fut re.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Emnst, Director
Registration. Subsectiption ™
Statistical Service

cm
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HAWK MOUNTAIN COUNCIL*528/BSA |

4903 POTTSVILLE PIKE - READING, PA.19605- TELEPHONE 215-926~3406 NSNS

December 9, 1981

1
Mr. Paul Ernst //r‘\]/

Director

Registration, Subscription
& Statistical Service

SUM 0108

Boy Scouts of America

National Headquarters

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Mr. Ernst,

Enclosed is what [ hope is sufficient information to cause the
ceasing of registered Scouter status for Charles A. Kost, Scoutmaster
- of Troop 21, chartered by The Trinity United Church of Christ in Shenan-
<1‘ doah, Pennsylvania. The enclosures include a letter from the District
Executive, John J. Donati [II, explaining his knowledge of the situation;
a copy of the initial crime report filed by the Shenandoah Chief of Police;
and a letter of resignation from Charles A. Kost.

We would further ask that Mr. Kost be denied further opportunities
to become a registered Scouter until further notice from the principle

people involved,

If there are any questions or clarifications still needed, please
contact me.

Sincerely,

- »
% Kh——==

Bradford P, Burr

Director of Field Operations
Hawk Mountain Council #528
Boy Scouts of America

@é
cc — George P. Crory, Scout Executive N @
C John Donati 11, District Executive "(C’ v-&

BPB8 /jmv | l&\’ |
J S |
|
Q
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August 5, 1983

Mr. David I. Sharp
Scout Executive
Hawk Mountain Council, Ho. 528

PFRSONMAL & CONPIDFNTIAL

SUBJECT: Charles A. Kost

Dear Dave:

Thank ynu for the information which you sent us approximately a year ago
concernina Mr. Charles A. Kost. He was registered at that time with Troop

21 of Shenandoah, Pennsylvania.

You sent us a copy of his resignation as well as other information concerning

him. We would now like to know whether or not his case came to trial and what
the outcome was, since we never received this information.

Any help yon can give us in this area will help strengthen the case and enable '
us to refuse registration vhersver Mr. Kost may move.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Reglstration, Subscription &
Statistical Service RCADY TO FILE

eko

AUGL 31803 i

cc: lMortheast Region o o
DIATIA ATKINSON ]
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December 18, 1981

Mr. Bradford P Burr
Director of Field Operations
Hawk Mountain Council #528
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Brad:

Thank you for the information concerning Charles A. Xost, Scout Master
of Troop 21. This information will be moat helpful to us in setting

up a file.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would appreciate
having completed, so that we may identify Mr. Kost wherever he may move

and try to register.

We would also like you to keep us informed as to the final disposition
of this case. This will enable us to strengthen our files and help any
one who may be sitting in our particular jobs at a later date.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subhscription &
Statistical Service

deb

Attachment

cc: Northeast Region
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